
Original BMW
SAV Accessories

X5 
The Ultimate

Driving Machine®

O
ri

g
in

a
l 

B
M

W
A

c
c

e
s

s
o

ri
e

s

X5



Table of Contents

Exterior Accessories pages 4-17
Aerodynamic Kit, Grille
Guards, Hood Protector,
Running Boards, Fender
Flares, Skid Plate, Door
Accent, Lights, Wind
Defelectors, Step Protection,
Titanium Trim, Sports Rear
Silencer Exhaust System,
Tailpipe Trim, Wheels and
Wheel Accessories

Transporters pages 18-23
Base Support System 
and Attachments, Roof
Boxes, Luggage Racks, 
Ski Holders, Bicycle 
Holders, Hitch-Mounted
Carriers and Components

Interior Accessories pages 24-31
Gear Shift Knobs and 
Levers, Wood/Leather
Steering Wheel, Floor
Mats, Aluminum Pedals 
and Footrest, Luggage
Compartment Accessories,
Luggage Compartment
Dividers, Grocert Gripper

Technology pages 32-37
Rear Entertainment System,
Navigation System Map
Updates, CD Player/Changer,
CD Carriers and Holders,
Cassette Holder, SIRIUS
Satellite Radio, Auxiliary Audio
Input, iPod® Interface Adapter,
Auxiliary Power Adapter,
Phone Docking Cradle,
Universal Hands-Free System
with Bluetooth® Wireless
Technology, Rearview Mirror
with Compass, Park Distance
Controls, Reverse Parking Aid,
Lighting Package

Protection pages 38-45
Underride Guard, Sunshade
and Sunscreen, Seatbelt
Holder, Vehicle Coverings,
Nosemask, Mud Flaps, 
Seat Coverings, Installation
Guide for Child Safety Seats,
Dog Safety Harness, Cleaners
and Vehicle Care Products

Details pages 46-51
License Plate Frames,
Marque Plates, Coat Hanger,
Umbrella and Holder, Electric
Cooler/Carrier, Front Seat
Backpack, Lamps and Lights,
Tire Pressure Gauges,
Mobility Kit, Battery Chargers,
Snow and Ice Remover, First
Aid Kit, Spot Lamp, Warning
Triangle, Safety Flasher

Index pages 52-53

2

All prices exclude taxes and installation costs.



Follow your own road. Transform your X5 with 

Original BMW Accessories. 

3



4

Entice the eye with

exterior accessories.

A



5

A. Aerodynamic Kit
Kit contains running boards, front spoiler,
rear apron and fender flares for a customized
look. Shown with Door Accent (Page 6,
Item I). Painting required.

For vehicles with park distance control and without
headlight washer system. For vehicles produced
from 10/03-on
Part no: 51 19 0 306 107 Price: $1,900.00

For vehicles with park distance control and 
headlight washer system. For vehicles produced
from 10/03-on
Part no: 51 19 0 306 103 Price: $1,900.00

For vehicles without park distance control or
headlight washer system. For vehicles produced
from 10/03-on
Part no: 51 19 0 306 106 Price: $1,900.00

For vehicles without park distance control with
headlight washer system. For vehicles produced
from 10/03-on
Part no: 51 19 0 306 105 Price: $1,900.00

For vehicles with park distance control produced 
up to 10/03
Part no: 51 19 0 004 524 Price: $1,800.00

For vehicles without park distance control produced
up to 10/03
Part no: 51 19 0 008 825 Price: $1,800.00

All vehicles require running board 
supports and finishers:

Running board support, left
Part no: 51 71 8 403 077 Price: $162.00

Running board support, right
Part no: 51 71 8 403 078 Price: $162.00

Running board finisher, left
Part no: 51 71 8 408 677 Price: $134.00

Running board finisher, right
Part no: 51 71 8 408 678 Price: $134.00

A

A



A. Grille Guard
Dress up your Aerodynamic Kit with an
accessory that may also help protect
the front end. Painting required. Fits
Aerodynamic Kit front bumper.

For vehicles produced up to 10/03
Part no: 51 10 0 008 553 Price: $395.00

B. Grille Guard
Head-on style with an accessory that may
also help protect the front end. Fits standard
front bumper. Painting required.

For vehicles produced up to 10/03
Part no: 51 10 0 018 007 Price: $395.00

C. Chrome Stainless Grille Guard 
Keep your grille protected with the sleekly
designed Chrome Stainless Grille Guard. 
A perfect example of form and function.
Shown with Halogen Driving Lights (Page
8, Item C). Not compatible with X5 4.8is.

For vehicles produced up to 10/03 with 
aerodynamic kit
Part no: 51 10 0 305 699 Price: $555.00

For vehicles produced up to 10/03 with 
standard bumper
Part no: 51 10 0 305 701 Price: $555.00

For vehicles produced from 10/03-on with 
aerodynamic kit
Part no: 51 10 0 392 916 Price: $595.00

For vehicles produced from 10/03-on with 
standard bumper. Not compatible with 
vehicles equipped with park distance control. 
Part no: 51 10 0 392 162 Price: $595.00

D. Hood Protector
Form-fitted smoked acrylic shield covers
the lead surface of the hood without
touching it, except at fastening points. 

For vehicles produced up to 10/03 
Part no: 82 11 0 026 943 Price: $75.00

For vehicles produced from 10/03-on 
Part no: 82 11 0 306 552 Price: $85.00

E. Running Boards
Non-slip protective running boards are
designed to complement the Front
and Rear Fender Flares (Item F) – or
for stand-alone style. 3.5" wide.
Part no: 82 11 0 021 342 Price: $660.00/set

F. Front and Rear Fender Flares
Precision-fit fender flares formed from
semi-rigid polyurethane emphasize the
X5’s stance with seamless style. Can 
be used in conjunction with the Running
Boards (Item E), but not with the Brushed
Aluminum Running Boards (Item H).

For vehicles produced up to 10/03

Front fender flares, both sides
Part no: 82 11 0 021 340 Price: $340.00/set

Rear fender flares, both sides
Part no: 82 11 0 021 341 Price: $475.00/set

G. Decorative Front Skid Plate
Crafted from a special urethane material for
BMW-quality fit and finish, this accessory
brings fashion forward. Fits standard front
bumper. Painting required.
Part no: 82 11 0 021 339 Price: $209.00

H. Brushed Aluminum Running Boards
High-tech fun, non-slip functionality. 
Not compatible with the Front and Rear
Fender Flares (Item F). 3.5" wide.
Part no: 51 71 0 017 315 Price: $725.00/set

I. Door Accent
Shown with aerodynamic kit running board,
door accent integrates with your X5’s body
color. Painting required. Should only be
used in combination with Aerodynamic Kit
(Pages 4-5, Item A).

Complete set
Part no: 51 19 0 008 978 Price: $350.00

Left side
Part no: 51 19 0 008 977 Price: $210.00

Right side
Part no: 51 19 0 008 976 Price: $210.00

6

A

B

C



7

D
E
F

D
G

H

I



A. Roof Lights
Free-form technology and roof-railing
mount do more than provide optimal light
and enhanced vision – these lamps show
off the X5’s rugged nature. Installed
without additional painting.

For vehicles produced up to 10/03

Roof lights (two required) 
Part no: 82 44 0 027 151 Price: $67.25

Installation kit
Part no: 82 44 0 007 417 Price: $375.00

B. White Directional Indicator Lights
White lenses enhance your X5’s distinctive
look from all directions – front, rear and side.

For vehicles produced up to 10/03

X5 with xenon lights
Part no: 63 13 0 027 769 Price: $895.00

X5 without xenon lights
Part no: 63 13 0 017 918 Price: $595.00

C. Halogen Driving Lights
Bumper-mounted lamps feature free-form
reflectors for even light distribution. Glass
lenses resist fogging and scratching;
polymer housing reduces weight. For
X5 SAV 3.0i and 4.4i models only. Not
compatible with Aerodynamic Kit.

Driving light kit
Part no: 82 11 0 027 483 Price: $199.50

Bracket kit – for decorative front skid plate
Part no: 63 11 0 139 767 Price: $41.50

Bracket kit - for standard bumper
Part no: 63 11 0 139 766 Price: $120.00

Driving light (replacement part)
Part no: 82 11 0 150 876 Price: $50.00

Additional bolts (two required) for vehicles 
produced from 10/03-on 
Part no: 07 11 9 913 110 Price: $.45 ea.

8

B C

A



9

D. Smoked Sun/Wind Deflector for
Vehicles with Panoramic Sunroof
The aerodynamic design provides a smooth
and quiet ride with the sunroof open.
Features rust-proof mounting hardware
and center-mounted adjustor, allowing the
driver to control airflow into the vehicle. 
Part no: 82 11 0 304 993 Price: $90.00

E. Smoked Sun/Wind Deflector for
Vehicles without Panoramic Sunroof
Smoked plastic reduces sun glare and
more – it also minimizes air noise inside
and out by cutting drafts when sunroof
is open.
Part no: 82 11 0 008 953 Price: $47.50

F. Carbon Fiber-Look 
Door Pillar Accents
Bring out the athlete in your X5 with these
high-tech appliqués for the B and C pillars.
Set of six.
Part no: 82 11 0 029 670 Price: $129.00

G. Side Window Deflectors
Tinted acrylic is precision-crafted to
effectively deflect rain and reduce interior
heat while parked with window(s) slightly
open. Set of four.

Complete set
Part no: 82 11 0 029 583 Price: $99.00

Left front
Part no: 82 11 0 029 705 Price: $35.00

Right front
Part no: 82 11 0 029 704 Price: $35.00

Left rear
Part no: 82 11 0 029 703 Price: $29.00

Right rear
Part no: 82 11 0 029 702 Price: $29.00

H. Rear Bumper Step Protection
Non-slip surface provides a useful step
while helping guard the bumper against
scratching. Adorned with BMW lettering.
Compatible with the rear apron in the
Aerodynamic Kit (Pages 4-5, Item A).
Part no: 82 11 0 029 671 Price: $40.00

E

H

F G

D



A. Titanium Mirror
Incorporate sporty accents with titanium trim
specifically designed foryour side mirrors.
Left front side mirror retainer ring
Part no: 51 16 8 254 905 Price: $35.75

Right front side mirror retainer ring
Part no: 51 16 8 254 906 Price: $35.75

B. Titanium Grille
This custom-fitted titanium grille delivers
dramatic emphasis to your BMW’s front end.

Left front radiator grille for vehicles produced up 
to 10/03
Part no: 51 13 8 250 051 Price: $49.00

Right front radiator grille for vehicles produced up 
to 10/03
Part no: 51 13 8 250 052 Price: $49.00

Left front radiator grille for vehicles produced from
10/03-on
Part no: 51 13 7 124 815 Price: $68.00

Right front radiator grille for vehicles produced from
10/03-on
Part no: 51 13 7 124 816 Price: $68.00

C. Titanium Tailgate Handle
Add yet another touch of sophistication 
to your BMW’s tailgate with this specially
created titanium handle.

Part no: 51 13 7 170 674 Price: $86.25

D. Sports RearSilencerExhaust System
(3.0i X5 models)
Custom fitted to suit your X5’s tailpipe
dimensions. Brilliant stainless steel adds 
a sporty note.

Complete exhaust system
Part no: 18 10 0 143 740 Price: $950.00

Right sports rear silencer
Part no: 18 10 0 146 020 Price: $515.00

Left sports rear silencer
Part no: 18 10 0 146 021 Price: $515.00

E. Tailpipe Trim (3.0i X5 models)
Specially shaped chrome accent for the
3.0i X5 brings up the rear in style. Set
of two.
Part no: 72 11 0 140 885 Price: $95.00

F. Tailpipe Trim (4.4i X5 models)
Chrome trim adds a powerful double detail
on each side of your 4.4i X5’s rear profile.
Set of four.
Part no: 72 11 0 009 121 Price: $134.00

10

A

B

C



11

D

E F



12

B



13

A. Star Spoke 57
Alloy, cast. 7.5 x 17.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 1 096 159 Price: $280.00

Hubcap 
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

B. V Spoke 130
Alloy, cast 7.5 x 17.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 761 929 Price: $365.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

C. Star Spoke 58
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 1 096 160 Price: $365.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

D. Star Spoke 69
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 752 027 Price: $375.00

Single wheel, without tire, brilliant line
Part no: 36 11 1 096 227 Price: $375.00

Hubcap, standard or brilliant line
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

E. Star Spoke 153
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 765 502 Price: $397.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

F. Star Spoke 74
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 750 865 Price: $423.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

Note: Low-profile wheels and tires are more sus-
ceptible to road hazard and consequential damage.

A

C

E

B

D

F



A. Star Spoke 69 Chrome-Plated
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 771 569 Price: $495.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

B. Y Spoke 131
Alloy, cast. 8.5 x 18.

Single wheel, without tire
Part no: 36 11 6 761 930 Price: $397.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

C. V Spoke 63 
Alloy, cast. 9 x 19 front, 10 x 19 rear.

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 1 096 231 Price: $520.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 1 096 228 Price: $530.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

14

A

CBA



15

D. Double Spoke Composite 75
Alloy, cast. 9 x 19 front, 10 x 19 rear.

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 6 750 888 Price: $665.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 6 750 889 Price: $695.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 751 034 Price: $24.75

E. Star Spoke 132
Alloy, cast. 9 x 19 front, 10 x 19 rear.

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 6 761 931 Price: $520.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 6 761 932 Price: $530.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

Note: Low-profile wheels and tires are more sus-
ceptible to road hazard and consequential damage.

15

D

E

E



16

A

B CA



17

A. Star Spoke 87
Alloy, cast. 9.5 x 20 275/40R20 front, 
10.5 x 20 315/35R20 rear.

Check your local BMW center for model year
compatibility. May not be compatible with all 
car wash tracks.

Complete set – includes four RDC wheels and four
Michelin Diamaris tires
Part no: 36 11 0 018 206 Price: $4,000.00

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 6 753 516 Price: $695.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 6 753 517 Price: $735.00

B. V Spoke 168
Alloy, cast. 9.5 x 20 front,10.5 x 20 rear.
Only compatible with vehicles with 
Aerodynamic Kit.

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 6 766 068 Price: $775.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 6 766 069 Price: $805.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

C. Cross Spoke 177
Alloy, cast. 9.5J x 20 275/40R20 front,
10.5J x 20 315/35R20 rear. Only
compatible with vehicles with
Aerodynamic Kit.

Complete set – includes four wheels and four
Michelin tires
Part no: 36 11 0 309 381 Price: $4,000.00

Single wheel, without tire, front
Part no: 36 11 6 768 446 Price: $695.00

Single wheel, without tire, rear
Part no: 36 11 6 768 447 Price: $735.00

Hubcap
Part no: 36 13 6 768 640 Price: $3.75

D. Snow Chains
Quickly and easily attach for additional
traction. Ready to assemble. 
Part no: 36 11 0 140 660 Price: $695.00

E. Wheel Stud Locks
Simple but secure: one stud on each
wheel has a lock. Supplied in a set for
four wheels. 

For vehicles produced up to 05/05
Part no: 36 13 6 752 589 Price: $35.00

For vehicles produced from 05/05-on
Part no: 36 13 6 773 192 Price: $35.00

Plastic caps
Part no: 36 13 6 752 592 Price: $.30

F. Valve Stem Caps
Add style in the smallest detail. BMW
lettering, M logo or Roundel logo. 
Set of four.

Roundel logo valve stem cap set
Part no: 36 11 0 009 840 Price: $15.95

BMW lettering valve stem cap set
Part no: 36 11 0 009 837 Price: $15.95

Note: Low-profile wheels and tires are more sus-
ceptible to road hazard and consequential damage.

D

F

E

F



18

Transport accessories 

make carrying gear easy.

A



A. BMW Ski and Luggage Box 
Transport lots of luggage or up to six pairs
of skis and accessories in this lockable
container. White, or can be painted to match
vehicle body color. Requires BMW Base
Support System (Item C).

Dimensions (L x W x H): 89.8" x 32" x 12.2"
Unladen weight: Approximately 60 lbs.
Capacity: Approximately 15.9 cu.ft.
Part no: 82 12 9 401 145 Price: $1,515.00

B. Universal Lift and Adapter
for Roof Boxes
The simple way to fit and remove BMW
roof boxes. Helps to save space by storing
the roof boxes off the ground. Depending
on vehicle, the Adapter is also required.
Consult your local BMW center for addi-
tional information. Shown with Roof Box
450 (Item F).

Universal lift
Part no: 82 71 9 404 400 Price: $335.00

Adapter
Part no: 82 71 9 407 926 Price: $155.00

C. BMW Base Support System
BMW’s practical, modular roof rack 
system with coded bolts offers security.
Made of high-tensile aluminum tubing,
this support system is remarkably strong 
and corrosion-resistant. Pages 18-21 
show a wide range of aerodynamically
designed attachments.

For vehicles with roof railing
Part no: 82 71 0 399 453 Price: $185.00

D. BMW Roof Box 320
Slightly smaller than the Roof Box 450,
but equally convenient and sturdy.

Dimensions (L x W x H): 89" x 22" x 15"
Unladen weight: Approximately 42 lbs.
Capacity: Approximately 11 cu.ft.
Silver
Part no: 82 73 0 140 820 Price: $520.00

Black
Part no: 82 73 0 300 499 Price: $520.00

E. BMW Roof Box 350
An innovative opening system allows this
smaller roof box to open on both sides.

Dimensions (L x W x H): 55" x 35" x 15"
Unladen weight: Approximately 37 lbs.
Capacity: Approximately 12 cu.ft.
Part no: 82 73 0 391 366 Price: $495.00

F. BMW Roof Box 450
Extra luggage is out of the way and
secured inside.

Dimensions (L x W x H): 91" x 32" x 15"
Unladen weight: Approximately 64 lbs.
Capacity: Approximately 16 cu.ft.
Silver
Part no: 82 73 0 141 917 Price: $820.00

Black
Part no: 82 73 0 300 276 Price: $820.00

G. BMW Luggage Box 
This lockable carrier is shorter but
higher than the Ski and Luggage Box
(Item A). White, or can be painted in 
vehicle body color.

Dimensions (L x W x H): 52" x 40.6" x 16.2"
Unladen weight: Approximately 44 lbs.
Capacity: Approximately 16.7 cu.ft.
Part no: 82 12 9 401 047 Price: $1,135.00

19

D

G

E F

B
C



20

A

B

D

C G

H

E

F



2121

A. Universal Holder
Four adjustable retaining clips, two 
tensioning straps and four belt eyelets 
to secure even bulky loads.
Part no: 82 72 9 404 687 Price: $77.00

Heavy-duty tensioning strap (not shown)
Part no: 82 12 9 413 113 Price: $37.75

B. Surfboard/Windsurfer Carrier
A sure hold: impact-resistant board 
supports, integrated mast carrier, belt
eyelets and tensioning straps.
Part no: 82 72 9 402 896 Price: $89.75

Safety kit (includes cable and lock to secure 
board to carrier)
Part no: 82 72 9 402 939 Price: $73.75

C. Luggage Racks
High-load capacity roof racks are made 
of tubular steel to help resist corrosion.
Other attachments from BMW’s roof rack
system may be used with smaller rack.
Tensioning straps available separately.

Small luggage rack
Dimensions (L x W): 43.3" x 21.7"
Unladen weight: 6.4 lbs.
Do not exceed the maximum roof load.
Part no: 82 12 9 401 483 Price $155.00

Large luggage rack
Dimensions (L x W): 43.3" x 33.5"
Unladen weight: 9.3 lbs.
Do not exceed the maximum roof load.
Part no: 82 12 9 413 104 Price $171.00

D. Standard Ski Holder
Elegant, angled design provides space 
for up to four pairs of skis.
Part no: 82 72 0 002 093 Price: $79.00 

E. Comfort Ski Holder
Modern design accommodates up to 
six pairs of skis.
Part no: 82 72 9 408 998 Price: $149.00 

F. Snowboard Carrier
Sleek carrier attachment holds up to two
snowboards.
Part no: 82 72 9 405 291 Price: $62.25

G. Ski and Snowboard Holder
A ski holder can also be fitted alongside one
of the snowboard holders.
Part no: 82 72 9 405 860 Price: $129.00

H. Roof Cargo Carrier
Add up to 13 cubic feet of rooftop storage
to your BMW with these versatile cargo
carriers. Corrosion-resistant zippers open on
three sides for easy access to bulky items,
and all seams are sealed for superior water-
resistance. 1" straps with quick-release
buckles secure carrier to roof rack.
Requires Luggage Rack (Item C).

Small (L x W x H): 42" x 20" x 16.5"
Part no: 82 12 0 399 146 Price: $150.00

Large (L x W x H): 42" x 30" x 16.5"
Part no: 82 12 0 399 147 Price: $160.00

I. Bicycle Lift
Effortlessly lift your bicycle on and off
your roof rack. Adjusts to fit bicycles of
different sizes. Two bicycle lifts can be
fitted to any BMW. Requires Base Support
System (Page 19, Item C).
Part no: 82 72 0 137 607 Price: $279.00

J. Racing Cycle Holder, Lockable
Quick-release fastening on the front wheel
fork and a belt fastener on the rear wheel
keep cycle in place. A holder that secures
the front wheel to the base support is
also available.
Part no: 82 72 0 154 637 Price: $105.00

Matching front wheel holder
Part no: 82 72 0 309 348 Price: $48.50

K. Touring Cycle and Mountain
Bike Holder, Lockable
This sturdy attachment transports touring
cycles, mountain bikes or racing cycles
with 1" - 2.1" frame diameters and tires 
1" - 2.2" wide.
Part no: 82 72 0 137 716 Price: $99.00

Rubber insert for frame diameter 35 mm - 80 mm
Part no: 82 12 9 401 403 Price: $14.50

I

KJ



22

A

B

B

C



23

A. Bicycle Rack
Made of anodized aluminum tubing, 
the rack can carry two bikes – three with
optional kit. It is lockable and comes with
anti-theft screws for mounting. Tailgate can
be opened and towing hitch utilized with
rack in place when bikes are not mounted.

X5 rear bicycle rack
Part no: 82 71 0 309 192 Price: $539.00

Kit for third bicycle
Part no: 82 71 0 309 193 Price: $129.00

Kit to switch rack
Part no: 82 71 0 309 194 Price: $49.00

Additional parts required. Consult your BMW SAV
center for details.

B. Swing Away Hitch-Mounted 
Bike Carrier
Transport up to four bicycles effortlessly
with this receiver-mounted carrier. The
swing away feature allows full access to
the rear cargo area and accommodates
most bicycle sizes. Anti-sway unit included
for added bike stability; bike arms fold
down when not in use. Lockable. 
Part no: 82 11 0 393 954 Price: $425.00

C. Hitch-Mounted Ski/Snowboard
Carrier
This accessory will easily convert your
Hitch-Mounted Bike Carrier into a Ski 
or Snowboard Carrier in minutes. Can
hold up to either six pairs of skis, four
snowboards or various combinations.
Lockable. Swing Away Hitch-Mounted
Bike Carrier (Item B) required.
Part no: 82 11 0 393 955 Price: $220.00

D. Trailer Hitch Kit
Constructed from galvanized steel, this 
kit includes cross-member, carrier insert,
wiring harness and receiver cap. (Note:
Ball and tongue not included.) Towing
capacity parameters are supplied with
installation instructions. Please consult
your authorized BMW X5 SAV center
for details. 

Trailer hitch kit (class III / 2" receiver)
Part no: 71 60 0 009 711 Price: $495.00

Cable pin adapter
Part no: 72 11 404 323 Price: $17.50

Ball and tongue (2" ball)
Part no: 72 11 0 009 120 Price: $49.50

E. Trailer Hitch Cover
Covers the trailer hitch area when not in
use for a more finished look. For use with
X5 aerodynamic kit rear apron only.
Part no: 51 19 0 142 154 Price: $72.25

D

E



Interior accessories 

turn the cabin into a sanctuary.

24 E



For Manual Transmission

A. Leather/Chrome Gear Shift Knob
Polished chrome knob has sporty black
leather grip. 

With 5-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 503 100 Price: $66.50

B. Leather/LightWood GearShift Knob
Integrated 5- or 6-speed gearbox emblem
knob is available in light wood. 

With 5-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 502 727 Price: $145.00

With 6-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 525 650 Price: $145.00

C. Leather/Dark Wood Gear Shift Knob
Embrace the luxury of wood and leather
on this direct link to the heart of your X5. 

With 5-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 502 726 Price: $145.00

With 6-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 525 649 Price: $145.00

D. Leather Covered Gear Shift Knob
Black leather knob sports a black ring 
and gear shift pattern. 

With 5-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 500 299 Price: $69.25

With 6-speed gear shift pattern
Part no: 25 11 7 523 817 Price: $59.50

For Automatic Transmission

E. Leather Selector Lever with
Chrome Inlay
Smart chrome inlay flanked in black leather
adds athletic finesse. 
Part no: 25 16 1 423 537 Price: $69.25

F. Wood/Leather Steering Wheel 
(not shown)
Steering wheel made with high-quality wood
and supple leather offers optimum handling
with strategically placed leather inserts. For
vehicles produced up to 10/03.

Light poplar, for wood interior decor only
Part no: 32 34 0 146 029 Price: $650.00

Light poplar, for all interior decor except wood
Part no: 32 34 0 146 030 Price: $650.00

Dark poplar, for wood interior decor only
Part no: 32 34 0 146 031 Price: $650.00

Dark poplar, for all interior decor except wood
Part no: 32 34 0 146 032 Price: $650.00

25

A

C

B

D

E



A. All-Weather Rubber Floor Mats
Custom-fit rubber mats feature 1/2" deep
channels to trap water, slush, snow and
dirt. Will not crack, curl or stiffen in any
temperature. With mat grip fasteners to
hold them in place.

Black, front mats (set of two)
Part no: 82 55 0 151 189 Price: $47.95

Black, rear mats (set of two)
Part no: 82 55 0 151 190 Price: $29.95

Beige, front mats (set of two)
Part no: 51 47 0 151 501 Price: $47.95

Beige, rear mats (set of two)
Part no: 51 47 0 151 502 Price: $29.95

Gray, front mats (set of two)
Part no: 82 55 0 151 487 Price: $47.95

Gray, rear mats (set of two)
Part no: 51 47 0 151 486 Price: $29.95

B. Carpeted Floor Mats with BMW
Lettering on Heel Pad
Plush, precision-cut mats with Velcro®

retention system are made to match your
interior carpet color. They resist water and
staining while adding cushioned com-
fort. Detailed with BMW lettering.

Anthracite (set of four)
Part no: 82 11 0 008 635 Price: $125.00

Gray (set of four)
Part no: 82 11 0 008 636 Price: $125.00

Pastel green (set of four)
Part no: 82 11 0 008 637 Price: $125.00

Light beige (set of four)
Part no: 82 11 0 008 638 Price: $125.00

26

AA

A



C. Rubber Floor Mats
Protect your X5’s carpeting from water,
dirt, sand, etc. with these rubber floor
mats. Stamped with BMW lettering at
bottom. Black.

Front mats (set of two)
Part no: 51 47 0 000 578 Price: $50.00

Rear mats (set of two)
Part no: 51 47 0 000 579 Price: $33.50

D. Aluminum Foot Pedals
Pedals are patterned with non-slip rubber
inserts for maximum control. Includes
pedals for accelerator, brake and clutch
(for X5 models with manual transmission).

Vehicles with automatic gearbox
Part no: 35 00 0 304 643 Price: $85.00

Vehicles with manual gearbox
Part no: 35 00 0 304 642 Price: $85.00

E. Aluminum Footrest
Made to match the Aluminum Foot
Pedals (Item D), the Aluminum Footrest
completes the set – and the look.
Part no: 51 47 0 390 284 Price: $85.00

27

BB

D
E

B

C



A. Anti-Slip Mat
This functional mat helps keep items from
sliding around in the trunk.
Part no: 82 12 9 413 180 Price: $35.50

B. Fitted Luggage Compartment Mat
Non-slip, made-to-measure mat made of
heavy-duty plastic resists oil and solvents.
Ideal for transporting dirty or wet objects.
Easy to clean.
Part no: 51 47 0 002 726 Price: $70.00

C. Luggage Compartment Tray
Shatterproof, acid-proof and impact-
resistant, this tray forms a nearly complete
lining in the trunk.

X5 with load floor
Part no: 82 11 0 304 827 Price: $65.00

X5 without load floor
Part no: 82 11 0 304 828 Price: $65.00

Cargo organizer box
Part no: 82 11 0 304 829 Price: $69.00

D. Protective Luggage 
Compartment Cover
Protection that extends slightly beyond 
the luggage compartment when the 
rear cargo door is open.
Part no: 51 47 0 029 245 Price: $226.00

E. Collapsible Box
Can be set up quickly and secured with
Velcro®-type fasteners. Can be stowed
under the luggage compartment floor. 
For loads up to 42 lbs. Black.

Dimensions (L x W x H): 13" x 11" x 5"
Part no: 51 48 3 411 744 Price: $45.00

28

A B

C D

E



F. Luggage Compartment Floor Net
Floor net holds objects securely in the
luggage area.
Part no: 51 47 9 410 838 Price: $79.00

G. Multi-Fix System for
Luggage Compartment
Special brackets with non-slip surface
secure small items of all shapes.
Part no: 82 12 9 400 851 Price: $39.25

H. Luggage Compartment
Tensioning Straps
Keep your goods and gear secure with
these easy-to-use straps.
Part no: 82 26 9 407 617 Price: $75.00

I. Baby Racer
Sturdy, blown-plastic shell in bold colors.
Features Motorsport-styled wheels, double
headlights and taillights, and specially
designed steering wheel with integrated
horn. This product is for children two to
four years of age and complies with
ASTM/F963-92.

Blue/orange
Part no: 80 93 0 006 909 Price: $80.00

29

F G

H
I 



A. All-Weather Cargo Liner
Form fitting and easy to clean, this sturdy
mat made of heavy-duty plastic resists oil,
solvents and other debris. Matches All-
Weather Rubber Floor Mats (Page 26,
Item A). For vehicles without load floor. 

Black 
Part no: 82 11 0 305 057 Price: $70.00

Gray
Part no: 82 11 0 305 059 Price: $70.00

Beige
Part no: 82 11 0 305 058 Price: $70.00

B. X5 Embroidered Luggage
Compartment Mat
These embroidered luggage compartment
mats add an extra detail with the X5 insignia.

X5 with load floor
Part no: 82 11 0 008 732 Price: $95.00

X5 without load floor
Part no: 82 11 0 008 733 Price: $95.00

30

A

B

A



31

C. Metal Luggage 
Compartment Divider
Separate the passenger cabin from 
the cargo area with this heavy-duty steel
mesh divider. Maintains visibility while
helping to protect passengers from
cargo-area mishaps. Not for vehicles
with Panoramic Sunroof.
Part no: 51 47 0 004 087 Price: $480.00

D. Nylon Luggage 
Compartment Divider
This heavy-duty nylon load space divider
separates the passenger cabin from the
cargo area while maintaining your visibility.

For vehicles produced up to 8/03
Part no: 51 47 8 259 504 Price: $331.00

For vehicles produced from 8/03-on
Part no: 51 47 7 126 507 Price: $331.00

E. BMW Grocery Gripper
Mounts easily in the luggage compartment
to help secure multiple bags, packages
and other loose items. Constructed of
rugged ABS plastic.
Part no: 82 26 0 153 360 Price: $24.95

D

EE

C



32

As if the drive 

isn’t entertaining enough...

A



A. X5 Rear Entertainment System
This single-disc DVD player mounts on 
the floor between the rear passengers,
includes two wireless headphones and can
be controlled with the included wireless
remote. Two leather headrests each bear
a 7" Active Matrix screen, feature a jack for
wired headphones and are color matched
to the vehicle’s interior. The system also
accommodates other devices such as
game systems, which can be used with
one screen while a DVD is being viewed 
on the other screen.

DVD installation kit (required)
Part no: 84 11 0 399 307

Headrest kit – beige (Qty. 2)
Part no: 84 11 0 395 137

Headrest kit – black (Qty. 2)
Part no: 84 11 0 395 138

Headrest kit – gray (Qty. 2)
Part no: 84 11 0 395 136

Headrest kit – truffle (Qty. 2)
Part no: 84 11 0 395 134

Headrest kit – green (Qty. 2)
Part no: 84 11 0 395 135

System price: $2,295.00*

*Includes DVD installation kit and one set of two
headrest bases in vehicle’s interior color.

Optional: aux input adapter (allows DVD audio to be
played through the aux input in the radio)

Vehicles without navigation
Part no: 84 11 0 392 070 Price: $32.50

Vehicles with navigation
Part no: 84 11 0 395 143 Price: $32.50

Game Pak 50
Part no: 65 12 0 403 657 Price: $29.95

B. Navigation System Map Updates
Each year, changes occur to an estimated
15-20% of roads and highways in North
America. That’s why BMW offers annual
updates to our on-board navigation 
systems. Updated map disks come in
both DVD and CD formats and are 
available for all BMW vehicles.

High-DVD 
Part no: 65 90 0 398 542 Price: $199.00

CD 
Part no: 65 90 0 398 539 Price: $199.00

C. BMW Six-Disc CD Player/Changer
Mounted out of sight in your glovebox,
providing hours of audio entertainment,
this CD changer is controlled through
your radio. Compatible with single in-dash
CD player, bringing a total of seven discs
within your control at the touch of a button.
Part no: 65 12 6 983 336 Price: $595.00

Installation kit (required)
Consult your local BMW center for details.

D. CD Holder
Fits inside the middle console so your
CDs are never out of reach.
Part no: 51 16 8 408 468 Price: $210.00

E. Cassette Holder
Your favorite cassettes are just a short
reach away, tucked neatly within the 
middle console.
Part no: 51 16 8 402 948 Price: $200.00

F. Sun Visor CD Holder
Holds up to 10 CDs out of the way, yet
always within reach.
Part no: 51 16 0 390 279 Price: $45.25

G. CD Carrier
Nylon case holds 24 CDs. Identified with
BMW logo on exterior and zipper pulls.
Import. 6"H x 11"W x 2"D. Black.
Part no: 82 11 0 394 744 Price: $20.00

33

C

B

GF

D E



A. SIRIUS Satellite Radio System
SIRIUS Satellite Radio features more 
than 120 channels of news, sports, 
entertainment and commercial-free music
from the best names in the business,
including CNN, ESPN, CNBC, NPR 
and Radio Disney. The SIRIUS receiver
inconspicuously mounts in the trunk of
your vehicle and seamlessly integrates
with the controls of your BMW’s radio.

All X5 SAVs must be equipped with option SA 693
(Satellite Radio Preparation) to be compatible.
Please check with your local BMW center for full
compatibility details.

The following items are required:

SIRIUS receiver
Part no: 65 12 0 398 140

SIRIUS roof antenna kit
Part no: 84 11 0 399 301

Satellite radio installation kit
Part no: 84 11 0 141 976

Audio extension cable
Part no: 84 11 0 141 977

System price: $415.00

Optional X5 SAV Components:

CD changer audio “Y” cable
Part no: 84 11 0 141 978 Price: $17.25

One-year subscription to SIRIUS Satellite Radio
included in suggested price. Additional parts may
be required depending on vehicle options.

B. Auxiliary Audio Input
Now you can connect virtually any audio
device – MP3 player, portable CD or
cassette player, and more – to your CD/radio.
The audio connection is securely mounted
in the glove box of your X5 and has a 3.5 mm
stereo connector. Audio from the auxiliary
input is selected using the “mode” button
on your radio. 

For vehicles produced from 10/02-on without
navigation system
Part no: 82 11 0 149 390 Price: $39.95

For vehicles produced from 10/02-on with 
navigation system
Part no: 82 11 0 149 391 Price: $39.95

C. BMW iPod® Interface Adapter
Connect with music like never before in
your X5 SAV with the installation of this
integrated adapter. Plug your iPod® into
the iPod docking connector located in 
the glove box to experience the best sound
on wheels. Steer a course through tracks
and playlists and adjust the volume with the
integrated steering wheel audio controls
or from the controls of your factory radio.
Control up to five unique playlists or
simply listen to your entire music library
on your iPod. Select “random” mode 
to shuffle the songs in a playlist or your
music library. The adapter also charges
the iPod’s internal battery when the 
vehicle is running.

Business radios
Part no: 65 11 0 409 343 Price: $149.00

Business and DSP
Part no: 65 11 0 403 653 Price: $179.00

Navigation
Part no: 65 11 0 395 149 Price: $149.00

Compatible with 3rd, 4th and 5th generation 
iPod®, iPod mini® and iPod nano® with the docking 
connector, which must be updated with the latest
software version. See your SAV center for details.

Part no: 65 11 0 392 134 Price: $149.00

iPod®, iPod mini® and iPod nano® are registered
trademarks of Apple Computer, Inc. 

D. Auxiliary Power Adapter
Enable a wide range of electronic devices
with the auxiliary power adapter. It plugs
into the flashlight outlet in the glovebox and
stores easily out of sight after use. (Never
use any electronic device while driving
that may distract you from driving safely.)
Part no: 82 11 0 004 073 Price: $9.50

34

C

A

B



35

E. Phone Docking Cradle
Add phone charging and external antenna
connection to your factory Bluetooth® phone
system with an easily interchangeable
snap-in adapter. The system provides a
secure place to dock your phone while
driving and will charge your phone 
battery when the vehicle is running. The
adapter provides a connection to the
roof-mounted telephone antenna for
improved cellular reception. Best of all,
snap-in adapters are available for a variety
of phones and can be changed out to
accept a different phone in seconds.

This system is only compatible with vehicles equipped
with BMW Assist with Bluetooth® wireless technology.
Equipment supplied does not include a mobile phone.

System base plate (required)
Part no: 84 21 6 946 063 Price: $82.50

Bumper antenna (required)
Part no: 84 11 1 470 326 Price: $63.75

Snap-in adapter available for:

Motorola V710
Part no: 84 21 0 393 570 Price: $140.00

Motorola V600, V551, V535, V505*
Part no: 84 21 0 307 726 Price: $125.00

Sony Ericsson T637/T616/T610*
Part no: 84 21 0 304 298 Price: $125.00

Siemens S66
Part no: 84 21 0 392 326 Price: $125.00

Siemens S55/S56
Part no: 84 21 0 154 606 Price: $125.00

Nokia 6310, 6310i
Part no: 84 21 6 930 108 Price: $125.00

Sony Ericsson T68, T68i
Part no: 84 21 0 303 561 Price: $125.00

*Adapter trim required
Part no: 84 21 0 306 467 Price $14.60

F. BMW Universal Hands-Free System
with Bluetooth® Wireless Technology
Revolutionary wireless technology allows
you to create a hands-free communication
system in your BMW with a Bluetooth-
enabled cell phone. Just bring your cell 
phone into the cabin of your X5 and you
will be able to send and receive calls
through the vehicle’s electronic hands-
free system. As long as your BMW and
your cell phone are both turned on, you
don’t even have to place the cell phone 
in a cradle – it can stay in your briefcase
or handbag. The system also features an
advanced voice recognition system for
true hands-free dialing.

ULF Bluetooth module 
Part no: 84 21 6 934 552 Price: $435.00

*Additional parts may be required for 2002 and 
earlier X5s. See your BMW SAV center for details.
Cannot be installed on vehicles with BMW Assist.
The Bluetooth word mark and logos are owned by
the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by BMW of North America, LLC is under license.

Not available for 2004 vehicles equipped with 
BMW Assist.

D

E

F



36

C

A B



A. Rearview Mirror with Compass
Rearview mirror with integrated digital
compass lets you take the road less 
traveled – without losing your way.

X5 with rain sensor
Part no: 51 16 0 028 300 Price: $295.00

X5 with rain sensor and alarm system (LED in mirror)
Part no: 51 16 0 028 301 Price: $295.00

Depending on vehicle options and production date,
additional parts may be required.

B. Park Distance Control 
Similar to Reverse Parking Aid (Item C), 
but features sensors in front and rear – so
objects at both ends of your X5 are
detected. Not compatible with the 
Aerodynamic Kit (Pages 4-5, Item A).

Consult your local BMW SAV center for parts and 
pricing information.

C. Reverse Parking Aid 
Rear-mounted sensors can assist your
parallel parking efforts. When something
behind your X5 comes within about three
feet, a warning tone sounds – and becomes
faster as your approach becomes nearer.
Not compatible with the Aerodynamic Kit
(Pages 4-5, Item A).

Reverse parking aid (sensors in rear only)
Part no: 82 11 0 021 343 Price: $425.00

D. License Plate Mounted 
Park Distance Control Kit (Rear)
These PDC sensors are located on the
license plate holder to assist when reversing
toward obstacles.
Part no: 66 21 0 395 009 Price: $299.00

E. Lighting Package
Remote lighting technology lets you 
illuminate your house from inside your
X5 – without the clutter of extra remote
control units. Two lamp modules allow
activation of up to two home lights from
your vehicle; also operable via included
home controller unit. Utilizes HomeLink®

lighting accessories.
Part no: 82 11 0 006 660 Price: $79.00

HomeLink® is a registered trademark of
Johnson Controls.

37

E

E

D



38

Peace of mind – an added benefit of

protecting your BMW.

A



A. Underride Guard
Crafted from tubular stainless steel to
help guard front bumper from low-lying
road hazards, such as parking barriers.
Rugged design also draws attention to
your X5’s bold good looks. 

X5 with standard front bumper
Part no: 51 13 0 392 164 Price: $1,035.00

X5 with aerodynamic kit front bumper
Part no: 51 13 0 392 919 Price: $1,035.00

B. UV Sunshade 
Foldable sunshade helps protect your X5’s
interior from harmful UV rays, all year long. 
Part no: 82 11 0 008 342 Price: $47.50

C. Folding Sunscreen
Keep the rear cabin section protected
from the damaging sun with rear window
and rear side window folding screens.

Rear window 
Part no: 51 46 0 140 095 Price: $55.75

Rear side window
Part no: 51 46 0 141 062 Price: $76.75

D. Seatbelt Holder
Your safety belt is always within quick
reach with this simply designed holder
for vehicles with headrest bars. Cannot
be used in combination with BMW
Coat Hanger.
Part no: 52 30 0 302 425 Price: $34.75

39

B

C

D



A. Vehicle Cover
Washable, three-ply fabric cover helps
keep rain, dirt and dust off – but lets air
circulate through. Features overlapped
seams and reinforced grommets. Storage
bag included. Cable lock optional. 
Part no: 82 11 0 008 343 Price: $225.00

Cable lock
Part no: 82 11 1 467 081 Price: $12.25

B. Indoor Car Cover (not shown)
High-quality, 100% acetate satin cover
slips easily over your X5 to keep it dust
free. Comes with storage bag for quick
folding and tucking away. Recommended
for indoor use only. Dry-clean. 
Part no: 82 11 0 302 810 Price: $225.00

C. Nosemask
Custom-designed nosemask offers frontal
protection against nicks, scratches, stones
and more. Hood opens easily with mask
in place. 

For vehicles produced up to 10/03
Part no: 82 11 0 008 355 Price: $125.00

For vehicles produced from 10/03-on
Part no: 82 11 0 307 531 Price: $125.00

D. Clear Protective Covering
Virtually invisible accessory can help prolong
your X5’s brilliant appearance and keep it
free of damaging stone chips and other
abrasions. Will not harm the paint, fade,
yellow, crack or peel. 

Hood and mirror coverings
For vehicles produced up to 10/03
Part no: 82 11 0 008 633 Price: $154.95

Bumper covering
For vehicles produced up to 10/03
Part no: 82 11 0 008 634 Price: $62.95

Bumper covering with aerodynamic kit
Part no: 82 11 0 409 291 Price: $234.95

Hood and mirror covering 
For vehicles produced from 10/03-on
Part no: 82 11 0 306 480 Price: $154.95

Bumper covering 
For vehicles produced from 10/03-on
Part no: 82 11 0 306 481 Price: $99.95

Foglight coverings
Part no: 82 11 0 008 649 Price: $19.95

Note: Colored area in photo illustrates placement of
this accessory only. Clear protective covering is virtually
invisible when applied.

40

A

AA

C



41

E. Mud Flaps
Help protect the vulnerable area around
your wheel arch from dirt and road debris
with front and rear mud flaps. For added
rear-wheel protection, the new off-road
rear mud flaps are 1.2" longer and cover the
entire wheel. This item is not compatible
with the Aerodynamic Kit (Pages 4-5, Item
A), or Fender Flares (Pages 6-7, Item F).

Front mud flaps – X5 with running boards 
(not shown)
Part no: 82 16 0 004 467 Price: $58.00/set

Front mud flaps – X5 without running boards 
(not shown)
Part no: 82 16 0 004 466 Price: $58.00/set

Rear mud flaps
Part no: 82 16 0 154 724 Price: $58.00/set

Off-road rear mud flaps (not shown)
Part no: 82 16 0 301 760 Price: $58.00/set

Glue kit (required)
Part no: 83 19 0 147 369 Price: $54.00

D

D

E



A. Easy-On/Off Seat Covers
Cotton/poly seat covers help protect
from sun, sand, snow and other
elements. Fits standard and sport seats;
not for comfort seats. Set of two. 
Note: does not include headrest covers.

Tan
Part no: 82 11 0 009 303 Price: $89.00

Anthracite
Part no: 82 11 0 009 304 Price: $89.00

For vehicles with ISOFIX or LATCH child safety
seat system

Black
Part no: 82 11 0 399 162 Price: $89.00

Beige
Part no: 82 11 0 399 163 Price: $89.00

Gray
Part no: 82 11 0 399 164 Price: $89.00

B. Rear Seat Savers
Designed to accommodate the 60/40 split
of the X5’s rear seat, this water-resistant
covering helps guard against stains and
excessive wear – and allows for the use 
of safety belts, even with child seats.

Black
Part no: 82 11 0 027 060 Price: $89.00

Gray
Part no: 82 11 0 021 740 Price: $89.00

Beige
Part no: 82 11 0 027 061 Price: $89.00

C. Installation Guide for
Child Safety Seats
The BMW Installation Guide makes correct
installation of a LATCH-equipped child
safety seat easier, while it protects the
nearby upholstery. Consult vehicle owner’s
manual for the location and actions required
to expose the LATCH mountings on your
BMW, and carefully read and comply with
all the manufacturer’s instructions for your
child safety seat.

LATCH installation guide
Part no: 52 20 0 144 046 Price: $7.50

42

A B

C



D. Dog Safety Harness
Secure your dog in the back seat of your
BMW to protect both your pet and your
passengers. Constructed of tear- and
impact-resistant polyester fabric and 
available in three sizes for a comfortable
fit. Attaches easily to a leash for convenient
walking during long trips, and includes 
its own storage bag.

Small (15 to 30lbs.)
Part no: 82 20 0 308 651 Price: $125.00

Medium (30 to 60lbs.)
Part no: 82 20 0 308 652 Price: $125.00

Large (60 to 90lbs.)
Part no: 82 20 0 308 653 Price: $125.00

E. Universal Protective Rear Cover
Washable leatherette resists dirt and
water to protect your BMW’s interior
when transporting objects or pets in the
rear passenger area. Can be used on one
or both sides of the car.
Part no: 52 30 0 412 144 Price: $275.00

43

D

E



A. Vehicle Care Products
Everything you need to help maintain
your BMW SAV’s showroom appearance. 

Car wash shampoo (33.81 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 174 Price: $6.95

Car wash shampoo - sample (1.69 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 175 Price: $1.95

Express wax (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 176 Price: $7.85

Wheel cleaner gel (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 177 Price: $6.40

Windshield washer antifreeze (8.45 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 180 Price: $1.75

Windshield washer antifreeze (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 186 Price: $3.00

Windshield cleaner concentrate without
antifreeze (1.69 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 179 Price: $1.95

Window cleaner with anti-fog (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 182 Price: $4.85

Interior cleaner with fresh scent (8.45 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 178 Price: $4.50

Vinyl care (6.76 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 183 Price: $8.15

Soft-top cleaner (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 171 Price: $9.65

Soft-top repellent (8.45 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 172 Price: $29.75

Treesap remover (6.76 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 173 Price: $12.00

B. Windshield Cleaners: 
Standard and Intensive
Windshield washer concentrates with
antifreeze clean away dirt, insects, road
film and grime. Special intensive formula
offers superior antifreeze properties –
recommended for use in winter weather.

Windshield washer antifreeze (8.45 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 180 Price: $1.75

Windshield washer antifreeze (16.91 oz. bottle)
Part no: 83 12 0 405 186 Price: $3.00

Intensive windshield cleaner (32 oz. bottle)
Part no: 82 14 1 468 859 Price: $5.00

C. Antifreeze/Coolant
Contains no nitrates or phosphates, 
reducing harmful deposit formation. 

Antifreeze/coolant (1 gal. bottle)
Part no: 82 14 1 467 704 Price: $19.25

D. Vehicle Care Kit
Everything to properly wash your BMW
by hand: wheel cleaner, vehicle shampoo,
sponge, chamois cloth and wheel rim
brush – all conveniently stored in a sturdy
BMW bucket. A thoughtful gift for any
BMW driver.
Part no: 82 14 1 467 126 Price: $64.95

Brush only (from kit) 
Part no: 82 11 1 470 438 Price: $11.95

44

A

AA

A



E. Sheepskin Wash/Polish Mitt
Protect your hands while thoroughly
washing and gently polishing your BMW.
Soft, durable sheepskin will not scratch
the finish. Made from imported fabrics.
Part no: 82 11 1 467 164 Price: $21.75 

F. Motor Oils
High-performance engine oils meet or
exceed SAE and CLMC specifications to
help keep your engine running smoothly
and cleanly. 

Synthetic 5W-30 (1 qt. bottle)
Part no: 07 51 0 017 866 Price: $4.95

G. Oil Travel Case
Handy case with BMW lettering on front
holds a one-quart container of BMW
high-performance engine oil. Three Velcro®

strips on the back easily attach to the
inside of the trunk.
Part no: 83 29 0 144 484 Price: $5.15

H. Polishing Cloths
Reusable, washable microfiber is made 
to polish highly sensitive surfaces without
leaving scratches or smears. Lint- and 
silicone-free, ideal for painted surfaces,
chrome, plastic and glass. Use wet or dry.
Three cloths per package.

Blue
Part no: 51 91 0 148 456 Price: $27.00

Yellow
Part no: 51 91 0 148 460 Price: $27.00

Green
Part no: 51 91 0 148 462 Price: $27.00

I. Chamois
Made from the finest quality cod-oil tanned
leather to provide years of gentle cleaning
for your BMW.
Part no: 82 11 0 009 301 Price: $27.50

J. Wheel Brush
Specially designed brush has three 
attachments to reach the awkward
places in your alloy wheels.
Part no: 83 19 0 395 819 Price: $43.75

K. Tire Tote
Protects your clothing and vehicle interior
from dirt and debris while transporting
BMW wheels and tires. Set of two totes
included.
Part no: 36 11 0 397 168 Price: $20.00

L. Emergency Tire Tote
Tough, polyethylene tire cover protects
you and your clothing from residue during
tire change. Includes two durable handles
for easy carrying and a kneeling mat and
gloves for additional comfort. One size fits
all BMW Cars & SAVs.
Part no: 36 11 0 404 372 Price: $14.25

45

D E

B
C

F
G H

J

I

K L



The difference is in

the details.

46

A
B



A. Stainless Steel BMW License 
Plate Frames
BMW license plate frames feature four
mounting holes. Choose from Signature
with 6" nameplate or Slimline designs.

Polished stainless frame / gold nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 394 Price: $33.50

Polished stainless frame / silver nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 395 Price: $33.50

Polished stainless slimline frame
Part no: 82 12 0 010 396 Price: $28.50

Black stainless frame / gold nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 397 Price: $28.50

Black stainless frame / silver nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 398 Price: $28.50

Black stainless slimline frame
Part no: 82 12 0 010 399 Price: $28.50

Titanium gold stainless frame / gold nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 391 Price: $43.25

Titanium gold stainless frame / silver nameplate
Part no: 82 12 0 010 392 Price: $43.25

Titanium gold stainless slimline frame
Part no: 82 12 0 010 393 Price: $39.25

B. Marque Plates
Stainless steel marque plates showcase
the BMW logo.

Black stainless steel
Part no: 82 12 1 470 313 Price: $38.00

Polished stainless steel
Part no: 82 12 1 470 314 Price: $38.00

Satin stainless steel
Part no: 82 12 1 470 312 Price: $38.00

C. Carbon Fiber BMW License 
Plate Frames
Carbon fiber appliqué stainless steel
frames include a domed BMW nameplate
with polished silver letters on a black
background.

Part no: 82 11 0 413 117 Price: $55.00

D. Satin Finish BMW License 
Plate Frames
Stainless steel frames feature a soft
matte finish, are virtually maintenance 
free, and feature a domed BMW
nameplate with polished silver letters 
on a black background.

Part no: 82 11 0 413 118 Price: $33.50

47

A

C
D



48

A

B

C D



A. BMW Coat Hanger
Positioned to help reduce the vision
obstruction typically caused by hanging
of garments in the rear, this accessory
mounts to the back of the driver’s or
passenger’s seat headrest. (For safety,
hanger should be removed whenever
rear seat passengers are present.)
Part no: 51 16 0 009 546 Price: $29.95

B. Umbrella and Holder
Leatherette case mounts easily to the left
of front passenger footwell and holds folding
BMW umbrella within driver’s reach.
Part no: 51 47 0 306 529 Price: $59.95

C. Electric Cooler/Carrier
CFC-free cooler chills its contents for
convenient road-trip refreshment.
Part no: 82 29 9 415 579 Price: $185.00

D. Front Seat Backpack
Convenient two-part design allows you 
to affix this backpack to your X5’s front
seat – or detach the pack section and
take it with you. 
Part no: 82 11 0 021 742 Price: $85.00

E. Halogen Map Light
Travel in leisure knowing you can read your
map, anytime. Gooseneck light connects
to your BMW’s electronic power socket.
Part no: 82 12 1 467 690 Price: $25.50

F. Portable Pocket Lamp
Another bright idea from BMW: this portable
pocket lamp can recharge in your BMW’s
electrical socket.
Part no: 63 31 0 138 864 Price: $23.50

G. Dual-Lens Halogen Map Light
Gooseneck metal arm lets you aim bright
yet dazzle-free light. Comes with two
lenses, White and Red.
Part no: 82 11 0 008 737 Price: $37.95

49

E

F

G



A. Electronic Tire Pressure Gauge
Maintaining proper tire pressure helps
increase gas mileage and your margin of
safety by reducing tire wear. Gauge with
touch-button operation has easy-to-read
LCD. 20-year lithium battery included.
Part no: 82 12 1 467 187 Price: $25.50

B. Mechanical Tire Pressure Gauge
Portable and shock-resistant, this award-
winning design features a release button –
to hold the pressure until you release it.
Part no: 82 12 0 140 377 Price: $49.95

C. BMW Mobility Kit
With a portable compressor, tire sealant
and a specially designed nylon carrying
case, the mobility kit can help keep you
moving if a flat tire comes along. Just plug
the compressor into your BMW’s electronic
socket to bring an air supply within reach.
Plus, the compressor’s integrated gauge
lets you monitor pressure precisely – handy
for inflating bicycle tires, basketballs and
other sports gear. 
Part no: 82 11 0 134 558 Price: $151.00

Tire sealant replacement
Part no: 71 10 2 229 882 Price: $32.50

D. Advanced Battery Charging System
To charge and maintain your battery at
proper storage voltage, just plug this
1.25-amp charger into a standard 115-
VAC wall outlet and insert the adapter
into your BMW’s electronic socket. Unlike
traditional trickle chargers, this item uses
an on-board microchip to monitor and
regulate the charge – virtually eliminating
sulfation. It can even help extend the life
of your battery.

Part no: 82 11 0 026 663 Price: $69.00

E. Advanced Battery Charging 
System with AlligatorClips
This Advanced Battery Charging System
can help you extend the life of your
battery. Simply plug the 1.25-amp charger
into a standard 115-VAC wall outlet and
connect the alligator clips to your car’s
battery. The device’s on-board microchip
monitors and regulates the charge – 
and virtually eliminates sulfation normally
associated with traditional trickle chargers.
Part no: 82 11 0 406 881 Price: $69.00

F. Solar Battery Charger
Turn solar power into battery power. When
placed on your BMW’s dashboard in full
sunlight, this 21"x11" panel maintains
your battery charge during extended 
periods of inactivity. Plugs into your
car’s electronic socket.
Part no: 82 30 0 143 365 Price: $269.00

50

F

A B

C D

E



51

G. Snow and Ice Remover
Heavy-duty brush with ice scraper and
chisel is 33" long, enabling the clearing 
of cold weather debris from hard-to-reach
areas. BMW block lettering on brush.
Part no: 82 11 0 017 663 Price: $17.50

H. First Aid Kit
On-the-road first aid essentials in a soft,
zippered pouch.
Part no: 82 11 1 469 062 Price: $26.00

I. Spot Lamp
Two halogen bulbs let you adjust light
stream for long or close range. Spiral
cable plugs into your BMW’s electronic
power socket.
Part no: 82 11 0 008 736 Price: $100.00 

J. Warning Triangle
Highly visible orange color and reflective
band assist in emergencies, day or night.
Folds compactly into storage case.
Part no: 82 11 1 466 578 Price: $26.00

K. Safety Flasher
In flashing or continuous mode, compact
amber lamp draws attention. Requires five
D-cell batteries (not included).
Part no: 82 11 0 008 738 Price: $59.95 H

G

I

J K



52

Index

Advanced Battery Charging System 
with Alligator Clips 50

Advanced Battery Charging System 50
Aerodynamic Kit 4-5
All-Weather Cargo Liner 30
All-Weather Rubber Floor Mats 26
Aluminum Foot Pedals 27
Aluminum Footrest 27
Antifreeze/Coolant 44-45
Anti-Slip Mat 28
Auxiliary Audio Input 34
Auxiliary Power Adapter 34-35

Baby Racer 29
Base Support System 

and Attachments 18-23
Base Support System 19
Bicycle Lift 21
Bicycle Rack 22-23
Comfort Ski Holder 20-21
Luggage Box 19
Luggage Racks 20-21
Racing Cycle Holder, Lockable 21
Roof Box 320 19
Roof Box 350 19
Roof Box 450 19
Roof Cargo Carrier 20-21
Ski and Luggage Box 18-19
Ski and Snowboard Holder 20-21
Snowboard Carrier 20-21
Standard Ski Holder 20-21
Surfboard/Windsurfer Carrier 20-21
Touring Cycle and Mountain 

Bike Holder, Lockable 21
Universal Holder 20-21
Universal Lift and Adapter 19

Bicycle Lift 21
Bicycle Rack 22-23
Brushed Aluminum 

Running Boards 6-7

Carbon Fiber BMW
License Plate Frames 47

Carbon Fiber-Look 
Door Pillar Accents 9

Carpeted Floor Mats with 
BMW Lettering on Heel Pad 26-27

Cassette Holder 33
CD Carrier 33
CD Holder 33
Chamois 45
Chrome Stainless 

Steel Grille Guard 6
Clear Protective Covering 40-41
Coat Hanger 48-49
Collapsible Box 28
Comfort Ski Holder 20-21
Cross Spoke 177 16-17

Decorative Front Skid Plate 6-7
Dog Safety Harness 43
Door Accent 6-7
Double Spoke Composite 75 15
Dual-Lens Halogen Map Light 49

Easy-On/Off Seat Covers 42
Electric Cooler/Carrier 48-49
Electronic Tire Pressure Gauge 50
Embroidered Luggage 

Compartment Mat 30
Emergency Tire Tote 45

First Aid Kit 51
Fitted Luggage Compartment Mat 28
Folding Sunscreen 39
Front and Rear Fender Flares 6-7
Front Seat Backpack 48-49

Gear Shift Knobs/Selector Levers 25
Leather Covered Gear

Shift Knob 25
Leather Selector Lever

with Chrome Inlay 24-25
Leather/Chrome Gear

Shift Knob 25
Leather/Dark Wood Gear

Shift Knob 25
Leather/Light Wood Gear

Shift Knob 25
Grille Guards 6
Grocery Gripper 31

Halogen Driving Lights 8
Halogen Map Light 49
Hitch-Mounted Ski/

Snowboard Carrier 22-23
Hood Protector 6

Indoor Car Cover 40
Installation Guide for

Child Safety Seats 42
iPod® Interface Adapter 34

Leather Covered Gear Shift Knob 25
Leather Selector Lever

with Chrome Inlay 24-25
Leather/Chrome Gear Shift Knob 25
Leather/Dark Wood Gear Shift Knob 25
Leather/Light Wood Gear Shift Knob 25
License Plate Mounted Park 

Distance Control Kit (Rear) 37
Lighting Package 37
Lights and Light Accessories

Dual-Lens Halogen Map Light 49
Halogen Driving Lights 8
Halogen Map Light 49
Lighting Package 37
Portable Pocket Lamp 49
Roof Lights 8
Safety Flasher 51
Spot Lamp 51
Warning Triangle 51
White Directional Indicator Lights 8

Luggage Box 19
Luggage Compartment Floor Net 29
Luggage Compartment

Tensioning Straps 29
Luggage Compartment Tray 28
Luggage Racks 20-21

Marque Plates 46-47
Mechanical Tire Pressure Gauge 50
Metal Luggage Compartment

Divider 31
Mobility Kit 50
Motor Oils 45
Mud Flaps 41
Multi-Fix System for

Luggage Compartment 29

Original BMW Accessories

at a glance.



53

Navigation System Map Updates 33
Nosemask 40
Nylon Luggage 

Compartment Divider 31

Oil Travel Case 45

Park Distance Control 36-37
Phone Docking Cradle 35
Polishing Cloths 45
Portable Pocket Lamp 49
Protective Luggage 

Compartment Cover 28

Racing Cycle Holder, Lockable 21
Rear Bumper Step Protection 9
Rear Entertainment System 32-33
Rear Seat Savers 42
Rearview Mirror with Compass 36-37
Reverse Parking Aid 36-37
Roof Box 320 19
Roof Box 350 19
Roof Box 450 19
Roof Cargo Carrier 20-21
Roof Lights 8
Rubber Floor Mats 27
Running Boards 6-7 

Safety Flasher 51
Satin Finish BMW

License Plate Frames 47
Seatbelt Holder 39
Sheepskin Wash/Polish Mitt 45
Side Window Deflectors 9
SIRIUS Satellite Radio System 34
Six-Disc CD Player/Changer 33
Ski and Luggage Box 18-19
Ski and Snowboard Holder 20-21
Smoked Sun / Wind Deflector for

Vehicles with Panoramic Sunroof 9
Smoked Sun / Wind Deflector for

Vehicles without Panoramic Sunroof 9
Snow and Ice Remover 51
Snow Chains 17
Snowboard Carrier 20-21
Solar Battery Charger 50
Sports Rear Silencer

Exhaust System 10-11
Spot Lamp 51
Stainless Steel BMW

License Plate Frames 46-47
Standard Ski Holder 20-21
Star Spoke 132 15
Star Spoke 153 13
Star Spoke 57 13
Star Spoke 58 13
Star Spoke 69 Chrome-Plated 14
Star Spoke 69 13
Star Spoke 74 13
Star Spoke 87 16-17
Sun Visor CD Holder 33
Surfboard/Windsurfer Carrier 20-21
Swing Away Hitch-Mounted 

Bike Carrier 22-23

Tailpipe Trim 10-11
Tire Tote 45
Titanium Grille 10
Titanium Mirror 10
Titanium Tailgate Handle 10
Touring Cycle and Mountain 

Bike Holder, Lockable 21
Trailer Hitch Cover 23
Trailer Hitch Kit 23
Trunk Accessories 28-31

All-Weather Cargo Liner 30
Anti-Slip Mat 28
Baby Racer 29
Collapsible Box 28
Embroidered Luggage 

Compartment Mat 30
Fitted Luggage Compartment Mat 28
Grocery Gripper 31
Luggage Compartment Floor Net 29
Luggage Compartment

Tensioning Straps 29
Luggage Compartment Tray 28
Metal Luggage 

Compartment Divider 31
Multi-Fix System for

Luggage Compartment 29
Nylon Luggage 

Compartment Divider 31
Protective Luggage 

Compartment Cover 28

Umbrella and Holder 48-49
Underride Guard 38-39
Universal Hands-Free System with

Bluetooth® Wireless Technology 35
Universal Holder 20-21

Universal Lift and Adapter 19
Universal Protective Rear Cover 43
UV Sunshade 39

V Spoke 130 12-13
V Spoke 168 16-17
V Spoke 63 14
Valve Stem Caps 17
Vehicle Care Kit 44-45
Vehicle Care Products 44
Vehicle Cover 40

Warning Triangle 51
Wheel Brush 45
Wheels 12-17

Cross Spoke 177 16-17
Double Spoke Composite 75 15
Star Spoke 57 13
Star Spoke 58 13
Star Spoke 69 Chrome-Plated 14
Star Spoke 69 13
Star Spoke 74 13
Star Spoke 87 16-17
Star Spoke 132 15
Star Spoke 153 13
V Spoke 130 12-13
V Spoke 168 16-17
V Spoke 63 14
Y Spoke 131 14

Wheel Stud Locks 17
White Directional Indicator Lights 8
Windshield Cleaners 44-45
Wood/Leather Steering Wheel 25

Y Spoke 131 14



54 5454

To order Original BMW Accessories, contact your local BMW center.
All prices are manufacturer’s suggested retail prices and are subject to change. Actual prices may vary and depend upon BMW center. 
Prices exclude taxes and installation costs. Check with your authorized BMW center for complete information, availability and installation costs.
European vehicles and products may be shown.

©2006 BMW of North America, LLC. 
This brochure, or any portion thereof, may not be reproduced without the express written permission of BMW of North America, LLC. 
The BMW name and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

C Printed on recycled paper PD1-0306-75M     Printed in USA

Original BMW
Accessories

bmwusa.com
The Ultimate

Driving Machine®




